D
ok
.-N
r.:
 K
AT
-E
K

29 =  21/2
30 =  3
Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. EK 311625
= 2-Wege Kugelhahn, DVGW-Ausführung, voller Durchgang, Edelstahl / PTFE-FKM-NBR/Edelstahl, mit Handhebel, Innengewinde: 1"
7.+ 8. Digit
Connection size
(acc. to DIN 2999)
Ordering example: e.g. EK311625
= 2-way ball-valve, DVGW-version, full bore, stainless steel / PTFE-FKM-NBR / stainless steel, with handle, female thread: 1"
EK =  2-way ball-valve, 31  =  stainless steel /
PTFE-FKM /
stainless steel
1  =  lever handle 6 = DIN-DVGW
 (up to max. 2")
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
3.+ 4. Digit
Material
Body / Seal / Ball
5. Digit
Operation
6. Digit
Options
21 =  1/4
22 =  3/8
23 =  1/2
24 =  3/4
25 =  1
26 =  11/4
27 =  11/2
28 =  2
29 =  21/2
30 =  3
6
10
16
25
40
64
150° C-20° 125°100°75°50°25°0°
bar
100
1"1/4-3"
3/4"-1"
1/4"-1/2"
0.9
bar
0.7
0.5
0.3
0.1
10
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
1
30 603 4 6 81 2 100 1000 m³/h
1/
4"